PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Black Slate Assets LLC			02/12/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: STEM, Inc.						
Street Address:	100 Rollins Road					
City:	Millbrae					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94030					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 72		3490				
Patent Number: 7		262694				
Patent Number: 738		5373				
Application Number: 10710		1234		7248490		
Application Number. 11328		28460		2		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 7136234844 Email: kneil@pattersonsheridan.com, PSDocketing@pattersonsheridan.com						
Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP						
Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd						
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BLACK SLATE - STEM				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph J. Stevens				
Total Attachments: 2 source=STEM_Assignment#page1.tif source=STEM_Assignment#page2.tif						

GLOBAL PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Black Slate Assets LLC. (hereinafter "Black Slate"), a Delaware corporation with corporate offices located at 100 Rollins Road, Millbrae, California 94030, United States of America, is the assignor of interest of the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications, listed in Appendix A hereto (collectively, the "Patent Documents");

WHEREAS, Stem, Inc. (hereinafter "Stem"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a principal place of business at 100 Rollins Road, Millbrae, California 94030, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all title, right and interest in to and under said inventions and Patent Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Black Slate has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Stem, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest including all rights acquired in foreign countries, in to and under said Patent Documents, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patents to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries and regions; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said letters patents to Stem, in accordance with this assignment. Black Slate hereby consents to any and all procedures being taken by the said assignee in regard to the assignment of the identified Patent Documents.

THIS 12 Hay of Februar 2013.

Black Slate Assets LLC. (Assignor)

By: Title:

Stem, Inc. (Assignee)

By Name: Title:

WITNESS signature:	1
Signature	
Name: Henry	Hyde

SCHEDULE A

Assignment of Patents

Black Slate Assets LLC assigns the following list of Patents to STEM, Inc.

PATENT NUMBER	STATUS	FILED
US 7,248,490	Patented	6/17/2007
US 7,262,694	Expired	6/17/2004
US 7,385,373	Patented	6/28/2004
10/710,234	Abandoned	6/28/2004
11/328,460	Abandoned	1/10/2006

RECORDED: 02/15/2013